2-12 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Catalog PH001/NA
Actuators
ELECTRIC ACTUATORS
80 Series
Specifications
•	 Voltage: 24, 115 or 230 VAC (50/60 Hz); 12 or 24 VDC
•	 Torque: 150, 300, 600, 1000 in lb

Electric Actuators
80 Series
How to Order
Electric Actuators for Field Assembly
The correct part number is easily derived by following the circled number sequence.
Example:		 71	  	   	 -	 T
		1	   2	3	   4
Describes a Model 71, 2-Way electric actuator unit with a NEMA 4 and 4X rating, a 115 VAC motor with optional heater and thermostat.
Electric Actuators Factory Assembled
The correct part number is easily derived by following the circled number sequence.
Example:			 4Z-MB6XPFA-SS	 -	 81	 X	 A	 -
	1	  2	3	  4	 5
Describes a Model 81, 3-Way electric actuator unit with a NEMA 4, 4X, 7 and 9 rating, a 230 VAC motor and no options, mounted on a
MB Series ball valve.
Actuator
Model
Flow
Pattern
Voltage Options
71
72
73
71R
72R
73R
81
82
83
84
Blank - 2-Way
X - 3-Way
Blank - 115 VAC
A - 230 VAC
B - 24 VAC
C - 12 VDC
D - 24 VDC
T - Heater and Thermostat
S# - Additional Limit Switch;
                   # = number of limit switches required
C - Modulating Control Package with position re-transmit
                   (4-20mA, 0-10 VDC includes potentiometer)‡
F - Position Indicator (70R Series only)
CE - European Conformity Marking
*CSA - Canadian Standard
Note: Mounting bracket kits are required when ordering actuators for field assembly.
*CSA - Standard on 70 series (optional on 80 series)
21 3 4
Valve Part
Number
Actuator
Model
Flow
Pattern
Voltage Options
See the “How to Order”
Section for the desired
valve series
        71
        72      81
        73      82
       71R     83
72R     84
       73R
Blank - 2-Way
X  - 3-Way
Blank - 115 VAC
A - 230 VAC
B - 24 VAC
C - 12 VDC
D - 24 VDC
T - Heater and Thermostat
S# - Additional Limit Switch;
                   # = number of limit switches required